

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2019.128  
Released – 9 August 2019**

Thank you for your email received 7 August 2019 providing clarification for your request.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

**Summary of your original request:**

**1) Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds paid into your apprenticeship service account from May 2017 to April 2019**

£1,241,819.48

**2) Total amount of apprenticeship levy funds withdrawn from your apprenticeship service account and used for training and/or assessment from May 2017 to April 2019**

£245,865.02

**3) The total value of levy funds which you expect to expire from your apprenticeship service account in:**

|                   |     |
|-------------------|-----|
| <b>April 2019</b> | £ 0 |
| <b>May 2019</b>   | £ 0 |
| <b>June 2019</b>  | £ 0 |
| <b>July 2019</b>  | £ 0 |

**4) The lowest hourly rate of pay in use for an apprentice in April 2019**

£5.62